
Util ity Cart 

Golf  Carts

Gen Auto/LT/SUV

Law Enforcement

Buses -  Small  

Truck > 10,000 GVW 

Truck > 26,000 GVW 

Buses -  Medium 

Equipment 

Trailers 

Hovercraft/Airboat 

Boats 

Every 4 months

Every 4 months

Every 4 months or 3,000 miles 

Every 3 months or 3,000 miles 

Every 4 months or 6,000 miles 

Every 4 months or 6,000 miles 

Every 4 months or 6,000 miles 

Every 6 months or 6,000 miles 

Every 4 months 

Every 6 months 

Every 3 months 

Every 3 months 

$81.29

$42.89

$85.51

$102.66

$231.33

$127.61

$220.83

$263.72

$81.29

$42.89

$58.32

$53.43

Type of Vehicle Cycles Price

Labor

Road Call

$89.49 per hour

 $89.49 per hour

Service Duration

State Vehicles with reserved or numbered spaces

All  other State Vehicles without reserved spaces

All  Golf  Carts/ Mules/ EZ-GO/ Forklifts

Boats/ Airboats/ Trailers

$1000.00

$414.00

$250.00

$250.00 

Vehicle Type Price

Sedan (Compact)

Pick-up truck

Fork Lift

Golf  Cart

$7.25

$19.45

$13.50

$4.00 

$50.75

$136.15

$94.50

$28.00 

$203.00

$544.60

$378.00

$112.00 

Vehicle Type Hourly Rate1 Daily Rate2 Weekly Rate3

1.  Source https://www.fema.gov/schedule-equipment-rates
2.  Dai ly  Rate is  calculated for an 8-hour work day.
3.  Weekly Rate includes 7 calendar days.

Vehicle Service Rates

Preventive Maintenance Rates

Inter-campus Rental
The Inter-campus rental vehicle (Previously known as Vehicle Access Program-VAP) is offered to all 
departments for intra/inter-campus transportation. In order to cover the cost of maintaining the fleet, a 
minimum fee will apply.

The rates on this Schedule of Equipment Rates are for vehicle sharing vehicles in good mechanical 
condition, complete with all required attachments. Each rate covers all costs including depreciation, 
overhead, all maintenance, field repairs, fuel, lubricants, and tires.

State Vehicle Access Fee
Students, Faculty, and Staff are required to pay a parking fee to park personal vehicles within each 
Campus. University Departments operating State owned vehicles are also required to pay a parking fee 
known as the “State Vehicle Access Fee”.


