## **Vehicle Service Rates**

Service	Duration
Labor	\$89.49 per hour
Road Call	\$89.49 per hour

## **Preventive Maintenance Rates**

Type of Vehicle	Cycles	Price
Utility Cart	Every 4 months	\$81.29
Golf Carts	Every 4 months	\$42.89
Gen Auto/LT/SUV	Every 4 months or 3,000 miles	\$85.51
Law Enforcement	Every 3 months or 3,000 miles	\$102.66
Buses - Small	Every 4 months or 6,000 miles	\$231.33
Truck > 10,000 GVW	Every 4 months or 6,000 miles	\$127.61
Truck > 26,000 GVW	Every 4 months or 6,000 miles	\$220.83
Buses - Medium	Every 6 months or 6,000 miles	\$263.72
Equipment	Every 4 months	\$81.29
Trailers	Every 6 months	\$42.89
Hovercraft/Airboat	Every 3 months	\$58.32
Boats	Every 3 months	\$53.43

## **State Vehicle Access Fee**

Students, Faculty, and Staff are required to pay a parking fee to park personal vehicles within each Campus. University Departments operating State owned vehicles are also required to pay a parking fee known as the "State Vehicle Access Fee".

Vehicle Type	Price
State Vehicles with reserved or numbered spaces	\$1000.00
All other State Vehicles without reserved spaces	\$414.00
All Golf Carts/ Mules/ EZ-GO/ Forklifts	\$250.00
Boats/ Airboats/ Trailers	\$250.00

## **Inter-campus Rental**

The Inter-campus rental vehicle (Previously known as Vehicle Access Program-VAP) is offered to all departments for intra/inter-campus transportation. In order to cover the cost of maintaining the fleet, a minimum fee will apply.

The rates on this Schedule of Equipment Rates are for vehicle sharing vehicles in good mechanical condition, complete with all required attachments. Each rate covers all costs including depreciation, overhead, all maintenance, field repairs, fuel, lubricants, and tires.

Vehicle Type	Hourly Rate <sup>1</sup>	Daily Rate <sup>2</sup>	Weekly Rate <sup>3</sup>
Sedan (Compact)	\$7.25	\$50.75	\$203.00
Pick-up truck	\$19.45	\$136.15	\$544.60
Fork Lift	\$13.50	\$94.50	\$378.00
Golf Cart	\$4.00	\$28.00	\$112.00

- 1. Source https://www.fema.gov/schedule-equipment-rates
- 2. Daily Rate is calculated for an 8-hour work day.
- 3. Weekly Rate includes 7 calendar days.